Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA

\*9021

03-29-2004



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attac	ned original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Masaki SHIMIZU	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN	SHA (				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed?					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attache  ☐ Yes ☑ No	d?				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: March 22, 2004						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 22, 2						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)Additional number	C. Patent No.(s)					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invol-	ved:				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>152431</u> )					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpay deposit account number 15-0461.	/men				
	P.O. Box 19928		/m				
	Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	ue c				
9.	the original document.						

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masaki	Shimizu		(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		,		(6)	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)						
						(8)	
		unde	In considerationsigned, the un	on of the sum of dersigned agree	one dollar (\$1.00) and a(s) to assign, and he	d other good and valuable co reby does assign, transfer ar	nsiderations paid to each of the nd set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO I	KABUSHIKI KAI	<b>СНА</b>	•
(10)	Insert Address of Assign <del>ce</del>	(10)	15-1 Nac	shiro-cha, i	dizuho-ku. Nago	ya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-t	3561 Japan
		in 35 divisio	U.S.C. \$100, in	the invention, a	and in all applications	for patent including any and a tion(s), and all Letters Pate	d States of America as defined all provisional, non-provisional ent, extensions, reissues and
(11)	Insert	(11)	SEWING	MACHIN	E WITH PIC	KER AND PICKER	CONTROL
	identification such as Title, Case		PROGRA	M THERE	FOR		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		mey Docket No				
		for wh	nich the undersi	gned has (have	) executed an applica	ation for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Ma:	rch 22,	2004		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Sedel Numbe	·		
	identification for filed applications	filed	Marc	h 23, 20	004		
ocesible provision of a valid esulting antire in	in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agreems of the international Corner 4) The undersigned agreefs 5 United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereb from said application(s) to the ereat herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned hereby	poing forwards to execute the policy of the period of Assignes, by authorizing the said Assignes of that the has or grant(s) the period of the	nd with such into cule all papers rolection of Ind m all affirmative (s) and reque signee, as Asai (they have) no be firm of OLIF	efference. and document ustrial Property acts which may sit(s) the Committee of the enti- tile second and fine of the enti- tile seconded, and fig. BERRIDGE	s and perform any a or similar agreement of be necessary to obtain sissioner of Patents re interest, and here! will not exacute, any the power to insert	ict which may be necessary is. ain, maintain or confirm by re to Issue any and all Letters by covenants that he has the preements in conflict here	er identification which may be
	In witness whereof, execu						
Date	Mar. 22,	2004	. Nan	ne of inventor	Hosaks	Shimiza	(SEAL)
Date							
Date			_ Nan	ne of inventor			(SEAL)
Date			_ Nan	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			_ Nan	e of inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Nan	e of inventor			(SEAL)
Date			_ Нал	e of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Nam	e of inventor		<u> </u>	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015128 FRAME: 0339